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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA 
 

Bidders Conference Attendees List 
 

to 
 

RFP No. ACPHD-DCDCP-1014 
 

for 
 

Braided Funding: A Syndemic Approach to Sexual Health and 
Wellness 

 

Networking/Bidders Conference Held  
January 3, 2024 and January 4, 2024 

 

This County of Alameda, Public Health Department  (ACPHD), RFP Bidders Conference 
Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail based on 
the attached bidder sign-in sheets.  This RFP Bidders Conference Attendees List will 
also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at Alameda 
County Current Contracting Opportunities. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply 
chain.  

https://gsa.acgov.org/do-business-with-us/contracting-opportunities/
https://gsa.acgov.org/do-business-with-us/contracting-opportunities/


RFP No. ACPHD-DCDCP-1014, Bidders Conference Attendees List  
Page 2 of 6 

 

 

The following participants attended the Bidders Conference: 

 

 
 Company Name / Address Representative Contact Information 

1.  

Deb Levine Consulting 
447 43rd Street 
Oakland, CA 94609 

Deb Levine 

Phone:  
E-Mail: levinedeb@gmail.com 
Prime Contractor: No 
Subcontractor: Yes 
Certified SLEB: Yes 

2.  

East Bay Getting to Zero 
1000 Broadway, #480 
Oakland 

Yamini Oseguera-Bhatnagar 

Phone: 5102891662 
E-Mail: Yamini@ebgtz.org 
Prime Contractor: No 
Subcontractor: Yes 
Certified SLEB: No 

3.  

Yvette A. Flunder Foundation 
8400 Enterprise Way  
Oakland, CA 94621 

Gloria Crowell 

Phone: 510-913-5694 
E-Mail: croglo@pacbell.net 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

4. 

AIDS Healthcare Foundation 
6255 W. Sunset Blvd., Floor 21 
Los Angeles, CA  90028 

Marie Garcia 

Phone: 323/860-5200 
E-Mail: marie.garcia@ahf.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

5. 

Pacific Center for Human Growth Andrea Bichan 

Phone: 5514276280 
E-Mail: grants@pacificcenter.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: 510c3 

6. 

Simple HealthKit 
46421 Landing Pkwy 
Fremont, CA 94538 

Kyle Edminson 

Phone:  
E-Mail: kedminson@simplehealthkit.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

7. 
UCSF Benioff Children's Hospital 
Oakland 
747 52nd Street 
Oakland, CA 94609 

Teresa Courville 

Phone: 510-428-3336 x 2827 
E-Mail: Teresa.courville@ucsf.edu 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 
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 Company Name / Address Representative Contact Information 

8. 

East Bay Advanced Care 
 Tony Sillemon 

Phone: 510-869-8485 
E-Mail: Anthony.Sillemon@sutterhealth.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

9. 

East Bay Getting to Zero 
1000 Broadway Suite 480  
Oakland, CA 94606 

Jayne Gagliano 

Phone: 925-200-9715 
E-Mail: jayne@ebgtz.org 
Prime Contractor: No 
Subcontractor: Yes 
Certified SLEB:  

10. 

AIDS Healthcare Foundation 
238 E 18th Street 
Oakland, CA 94606 

Christopher Mejia 
 
 
 

Phone: 415-404-5303 
E-Mail: christopher.mejia@ahf.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

11. 

LifeLong Medical Care 
2344 Sixth Street  
Berkeley CA 94710 

Shelagh Little 

Phone: 510-981-4157 
E-Mail: slittle@lifelongmedical.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

12. 

East Bay Getting to Zero 
1000 Broadway, #480 
Oakland, CA 94607 

ZJ Eskman 

Phone: 9164942742 
E-Mail: zj@ebgtz.org 
Prime Contractor: No 
Subcontractor: Yes 
Certified SLEB: 501(c) – Non profit 

13. 

Dream Youth Clinic 
583 5th Street Suite A  
Oakland, CA 94607 

Aisha Mays 

Phone: 5104578767 
E-Mail: draisha@dreamyouthclinic.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

14. 

Native American Health Center 
3124 International Blvd. 
Oakland, CA 94601 

Christian Radziwon 

Phone: 510-434-5433 
E-Mail: Christianr@nativehealth.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

15. 
Y A Flunder Foundation 
8400 Enterprise Road 
Oakland, CA 94621 

Toni Dunbar 

Phone: 4157281709 
E-Mail: dunbart1@pm.me 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
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 Company Name / Address Representative Contact Information 

Certified SLEB: Yes 
16. 

Asian Health Services 
310 8th St, Suite 103 
Oakland, CA 94607 

David Gonzalez 

Phone: 510-410-2226 
E-Mail: dgonzalez@ahschc.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Unknown  

17. 

AIDS Healthcare  
6255 W. Sunset Blvd 21st Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90028 

Randi Burger 

Phone: 954-682-9666 
E-Mail: randi.burger@ahf.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

18. 

Resources for Community Development 
2220 Oxford Street 
Berkeley, CA 94704 

Alessia Simmonds 

Phone: 5109841445 
E-Mail: asimmonds@rcdhousing.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: Unknown 

19. 

La Clinica de la Raza, Inc 
1531 Fruitvale Ave  
Oakland, CA 94601 

Carmen Foster 

Phone: 5105356417 
E-Mail: cfoster@laclinica.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

20. 

LifeLong Medical Care 
2344 6th Street 
Berkeley CA 94710 

Renna Khuner-Haber 

Phone: 510-292-3661 
E-Mail: rkhaber@lifelongmedical.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

21. 

CALPEP 
P.O Box 71629 
Oakland, CA 94612 

Lisa Ryan 

Phone: 510-677-8958 
E-Mail: lryan@calpep.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

22. 

Asian Health Services 
101 8th Street, Suite 100 
 Oakland, CA 94607 

Koji Sakakibara 

Phone: 510.984.8660 
E-Mail: koji@ahschc.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

23. LifeLong Medical Care 
2344 Sixth St.  
Berkeley, CA 94710 

Teresa Shepard 
Phone: 510-981-4124 
E-Mail: tshepatd@lifelongmedical.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
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 Company Name / Address Representative Contact Information 

Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

24. 

AIDS Healthcare Foundation  
6255 W Sunset Blvd, 21st Floo 
Los Angeles, CA, 90028 

Denae Denton 

Phone: 323-860-5232 
E-Mail: Denae.Denton@ahf.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

25. 

EBAC Donna Doty 

Phone: 646-801-0583 
E-Mail: ddoty@htaconsulting.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

26. 

AIDS Healthcare Foundation 
19300 S. Hamilton Ave. 
Gardena CA 90248 

Marcelino Alcorta 

Phone: 806-549-8869 
E-Mail: marcelino.alcorta2@ahf.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

27. 

La Clinica De La Raza, Inc.  Rumassah Chohan 

Phone:  
E-Mail: rchohan@laclinica.org 
Prime Contractor: No 
Subcontractor: Yes 
Certified SLEB:  

28. 

Bay Area Community Health 
40910 Fremont Boulevar 
Fremont, CA 94538 

Carlene Schmidt 

Phone: 408-907-2405 
E-Mail: grants@bach.health 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

29. 

Bay Area Community Health Jae Shim 

Phone: 6262005739 
E-Mail: Grants@bach.health 
Prime Contractor:  
Subcontractor: 
Certified SLEB:  

30. 
UCSF Benioff Children's Hospital 
Oakland 
747 Fifty-Second St. 
Oakland, CA 94609-1809 

Ann Petru, MD 

Phone: 510-428-3336 x 2289 
E-Mail: Ann.Petru@UCSF.edu 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB:  

31. 
Alameda Health System NeKeshia Jones 

Phone:  
E-Mail: nejones@alamedahealthsystem.org 
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Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

32. 

LetsGetChecked 
330 West 38th Street 
NY, NY 10018 

Thomas Carey 

Phone: 2032160056 
E-Mail: tcarey@letsgetchecked.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

33. 

Primary Care at Home, INC. 
400 - 29th Street, Suite 306    
Oakland, CA. 94609 

Anh Nguyen 

Phone: 510-320-2711 
E-Mail: anguyen@pcahi.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

34. 

Contra Costa Health, HIV/AIDS Program 
2500 Bates Avenue, Suite B  
Concord, CA 94520 

Paul Leung 

Phone: 925-313-6740 
E-Mail: paul.leung@cchealth.org 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

35. 

Wellness Equity Alliance 
250 Quail Ridge Rd.,  
Scotts Valley, CA 95066 

Amie Bond 

Phone: 408-341-9606 
E-Mail: amie@wellnessequityalliance.com 
Prime Contractor: Yes 
Subcontractor: No 
Certified SLEB: No 

36. 
UCSF Benioff Children's Hospital 
Oakland, Division of Infectious Diseases 
747 52nd Street  
Oakland, CA 94609 
 

Ellen James 

Phone: 510-428-3885 x4294 
E-Mail: ellen.james2@ucsf.edu 
Prime Contractor: No 
Subcontractor: Yes 
Certified SLEB: No 

 


	for

